

## Gordon Choice Saltine Crackers, Individual Packets, 2 Pc, 500/Case

#870400 | GTIN: 00093901870407 | 2 Pieces/Package, 1 Package/Each, 500 Eaches/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- These Saltine Crackers offer the crispy crunch customers look for in a classic saltine cracker. Oven baked snack crackers offer a toasty bite that goes great with a bowl of soup, fresh salad, and more.
- Classic saltine crackers are crisp, savory, and slightly toasty. Baked to perfection for a satisfying crunch, these crackers pair well with a fresh salad, soothing soup, or other lunch and dinnertime specials.
- Serve alongside soup, salad, or entrees at lunch or dinner. This item is a good fit for Restaurants, Foodservice, Hospitals, Lodging, Colleges/Universities, B&I.
- With a satisfying sprinkle of salt and crunch in every bite, you'll enjoy the crisp, flaky texture of deliciously crafted crackers with soup, cheese, and other mouthwatering pairings.
- Includes 500, .2oz packages of convenient, ready to eat crackers. 13.375 IN x 12.063 IN x 10.375 IN. The case shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDYY.

### Product Attributes

Kosher: Pareve

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

### Basic Preparation

READY TO USE

### Item Yield

1 Case = 500 Cracker Packages, Saltine, 0.21 Ounce

### Shelf Life

270 days

### Packaging & Storage

#### Weight

6.50 lb

#### Dimensions

10.00 x 12.00 x 13.00 inches / 25.40 x 30.48 x 33.02 cm

### Vendor

Name: Kellogg Dry (Atlanta, GA) KELLOGGS SNACKS

Item #: 9390187040

### Ingredients

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

## Ingredients

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin.

AP Cracker, Saltine, 2ct, GFS

Rounding: True

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	1 Pkg (6g)
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>25</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0.5g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 90mg	4%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g	2%
Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 0g	0%
<b>Vitamin D</b> mcg n/a	n/a
<b>Calcium</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Iron</b> 0.2mg	1%
<b>Potassium</b> 0mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

<b>School Equivalents</b>	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

<b>Minerals</b>	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

<b>Fat Soluble Vitamins</b>	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
<b>Water Soluble Vitamins</b>	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a

# LAND O LAKES® LIGHT MOZZARELLA STRING CHEESE



## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Land O Lakes® String Cheese is the perfect ready-to-serve, kid-pleasing protein for meals and snacks.

## PRODUCT FEATURES

2.5g of total fat per serving

Individually wrapped stick for easily adding protein to your menu

Versatile and economical

1 oz portion provides 1 M/MA

## SUGGESTED USE

Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or afterschool snack. Perfect for self-serve bars.



Product Code: 59703 | SCC: 10034500597033 | UPC:  
00034500597036

## CASE INFORMATION

Case Pack / Weight:168/1 oz

Pallet Tie:16

Pallet High:8

Total Pallet:128

Gross Weight:11.5 lb

Net Weight:10.5 lb

Length:12.5 in

Width:9.4 in

Height:5.5 in

Case Cube: .34679 Cu. Ft

## SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Guaranteed Shelf Life:60 days

Maximum Shelf Life:150 days

Storage:KEEP REFRIGERATED.

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Serving Size:	1 Stick (28g; 1 oz)
Serving Per Case:	168
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	60 kcal
*Total Fat 3 g	4 %
Saturated Fat 2 g	9 %
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 10 mg	3 %
Sodium 200 mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate 1 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0 %
Sugars 1 g	
Added Sugars 0 g	0 %
Protein 7 g	14 %
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0 %
Calcium 198 mg	15 %
Iron 0 mg	0 %
Potassium 110 mg	2 %

\* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## INGREDIENTS

Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate. CONTAINS: Milk

Kosher: No

\*\* 50% Less Fat than regular Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese , Fat has been reduced from 6g to 3g per serving , Smart Snack

## LAND O LAKES

### EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND QUALITY

Land O'Lakes offers exceptional variety and quality for your menu so you can feel good about providing great-tasting options to keep your customers coming back for more.

# Land O'Lakes, Inc.



## Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products School Year 2021-2022

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Light Mozzarella String Cheese Code No.: 59703

Manufacturer: Land O'Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 168/1 oz. portions

### I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

\*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese	1 oz.	X	1 oz.	1 m/ma
		X		
<b>A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount<sup>1</sup></b>				<b>1 m/ma</b>

### II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name and code number	Ounces dry APP per portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
<b>B. Total Creditable APP Amount<sup>1</sup></b>					
<b>C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest ¼ ounce)</b>					<b>1 m/ma</b>

\*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

\*\*18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

\*\*\*Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

<sup>1</sup>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz. meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased \_\_\_\_\_ 1 oz. \_\_\_\_\_

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) \_\_\_\_\_ 1 oz. \_\_\_\_\_

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocuSigned by:  
  
Signature ID: F58C69A942A...

**Ben Warren**  
Printed Name

Director Product Safety, Quality, and Regulatory Affairs

Title

7/8/2021 | 2:57 PM CDT

Date